tribal representatives on the Tribe’s Business Council and changing the quorum required for 
Council action.  See AR 132.  The second of the amendments proposed to amend the 
Constitution to prohibit felons from serving on the Business Council.  AR 134. 

The Secretarial election was held on July 30, 2013.  One thousand, two hundred forty-

nine (1,249) Tribal members registered to vote in the election and five hundred ten (510) 

members cast ballots.  See AR 145, 146.  The following day the Election Board, chaired by the 

BIA and including two representatives of the Tribe’s governing body, certified both of the